35 Written Answers

at the Company level and Executive Boards at the unit level.

FIGA F TH F AN

*423, it aEETc IR ;T Tew W
T W) g AT FT FUT FE B

(F) #a1 ug a9 & f F197 37 #9 § freae
e @ & &;

(=) afz g, a1 3a% a7 #w §; W<

(w) 71 a5 7= § 5 #c@El aur faew
a1 ¥ wfifaa Py & #0 &1 gawe gfy
ST X i g8 w@r & 7

f[Effect of Coal Shortage

*423. SHRI PRAKASH VIR SHASTRI:
Wili the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state :

(a) whether it is a fact that coal shortage is continuously on the increase;

(b) if so, what are the reasons therefor;
and

(©) whether it is a fact that besides factories and power-stations, agricultural production is also being adversely affected due to coal shortage?]
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1[THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI K. D. MALAVIYA): (a) to (¢)
Coal production has been increasing during the last 3 years. However, in 1973-74, the movement of coal to the consuming centres had been affected due to operational difficulties on Roads and Railways and the strike and “go-slow” situation in the latter. Priority was given for the movement of coal to power stations and steel plants. Some industries which reccived lower priority in the allotment of wagons had, been affected. No report regarding agricultural production having been affected for want of coal has been received.]
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1[ Loss suffered by Hindalco

*424. SHRI GUNANAND THAKUR:
SHRI JAGDISH JOSHLI :
SHRI NAGESHWAR PRASAD
SHAHI : '
SHRI NATHI SINGH :

Will the Minister of STEEL AND MINES be pleased to state the extent of loss sufiered by ‘Hindalco’ as a resvit of lock-out ?]
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H{THE MINISTER OF STEEL AND
MINES (SHRI K. D. MALAVIYA): The loss suffered by Hindalco 1n aluminium production as a result of lock-out and the dislocation arising therefrom is estimated at about 10,000 tonnes.}

Indigenous manufacture of submarines by Mazagon Dock Ltd., Bombay

*425. DR. V. B. SINGH :
SHR1 R. K. MISHRA :
SHRI HARSH DEO MALAVIYA:

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to refer to the reply to Unstarred Question 785 given in Rajya Sabha on 11th May, 1973, and state :

(2) whethar a suitable design for the indigenous manufacture of submarine at the Mazagon Dock, Bombay has been found to suit the Navy’s requirements; and
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